

D. DE R.

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 106TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A " to H.P. 1848, L.D. 2341, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase Salaries of County Attorneys and Assistant County Attorneys."

2

Amend said Bill in section 1 by striking out the last 2 lines (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney , \$87500 \$9,500; first assistant county attorney, \$67000 \$7,000; second assistant county attorney, \$67000 \$7,000;'

Further amend said Bill in section 2 by striking out all of the last 2 lines (last line in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, \$87500 \$9,500; assistant county
attorney, \$57500 \$6,500;'

Further amend said Bill in section 3 by striking out all of the last 3 lines (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, \$10,000; first assistant county attorney, \$7,000 \$8,000; second assistant county attorney, \$7,000 \$8,000; third assistant county attorney, \$7,000 \$8,000; '

Further amend said Bill in section 4 by striking out all of the last line (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following: 'county attorney, \$7,000 \$8,000;'

Further amend said Bill in section 5 by striking out all of the last 2 lines (last line in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following: 'county attorney, \$8,500 \$9,500; assistant county attorney, \$4,500 \$5,500;'

Further amend said Bill in section 6 by striking out all of the last 2 lines (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following: 'county attorney, \$9,000 \$10,000; first assistant county attorney, \$6,000 \$7,000; second assistant county attorney, \$6,000 \$7,000; (Fully MoH-6666) COMMITTEE AMENDMENT"A" to H.P 1848, L.D. 2341 Page 2

Further amend said Bill in section 7 by striki. out all of the last line (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following: 'county attorney, \$7,500 \$8,500;'

Further amend said Bill in section 8 by striking out the last line (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, \$7,500 \$8,500;'

Further amend said Bill in section 9 by striking out all of the last 2 lines (last line of L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, -\$8,000 \$9,000; assistant county
attorney, \$5,000 \$6,000;'

Further amend said Bill in section 10 by striking out all of the last 2 lines (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, \$0,000; first assistant county attorney, \$0,000; second assistant county attorney, \$0,000; second assistant county attorney, \$0,000; '

Further amend said Bill in section 11 by striking out all of the last line (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following: 'county attorney, \$7,000 \$8,000;

Further amend said Bill in section 12 by striking out all of the last line (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, \$7,500 \$8,500;'

Further amend said Bill in section 13 by striking out all of the last 2 lines (last line in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, \$87000 \$9,000; assistant county
attorney, \$57000 \$6,000;'

(Filing no-H-666)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT"A " to H.P. 1848, L.D. 2341 Pg. 3

Further amend said Bill in section 14 by striking out all of the last line (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, \$87000 \$9,000;'

UE B

Further amend said Bill in section 15 by striking out all of the last 2 lines (last line in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following: 'county attorney, \$8,500 \$9,500; assistant county attorney, \$4,500 \$5,500;'

Further amend said Bill in section 16 by striking out all of the last 2 lines (same in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'county attorney, \$87000 \$9,000; first assistant county attorney, \$57500  $\frac{\$6,500}{\$6,500}$ ; second assistant county attorney, \$57500  $\frac{\$6,500}{\$6,500}$ ; '

Further amend said Bill in section 17 by striking out in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) the figure "\$88,250" and inserting in place thereof the following '\$32,000'

Further amend said Bill in section 17 by striking out in the last line (same in L.D.) the figure "\$44,125" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$16,000' in 2 places.

Statement of Fact

This amendment is to provide a \$1,000 increase to the county attorneys and their assistants. This will result in a \$500 increase from January 1 to June 30, 1974 and another \$500 from July 1 to December 31, 1974.

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 2/5/74

(Filing No. H-666)